'RESOLUTION 83

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF PARKER:

Purusant to Ordinance number 81-103, as amended, it is

hereby resolved:

1. Residential Additive Charges.

In accordance with

Article V, § 3, of Ordinance 81-103, the following estimated

wastewater usage rates are hereby established for residential

users of the city sewer system who are not served by the

city water system and whose water supply is not otherwise

metered to the satisfaction of the city.

\

# of Occupants Per Estimated Monthly

Charges

Residential Unit Water Consumption Base Additive
1 3,000 $ 6.30 $ 4.05
2 4,000 $ 6.30 $ 5.40
3 6,000 $ 6.30 $ 8.10
4 8,000 $ 6.30 $10.80
5 10,000 $ 6.30 $13.50
6 12,000 $ 6.30 $16.20
7 14,000 $ 6.30 $18.90
8+ 16,000 $ 6.30 $21.60

DATED this . /2% day of __ Jumg , 1982.

Total

$10.35
$11.70
$14,40-
$17.10
$19.80
$22.50
$25.20
$27.90

CITY CLERK

BT



